C O N N E C T I N G  T H E  W O R L D ’ S  A S S E T S
H A R D W A R E  •  D A T A S H E E T
ST 9100
Next generation dual
mode satellite-cellular
terminal for diverse
IoT applications.
Cost effectively track, monitor,

Memory
• Lua Code: PSRAM 8MB, NVM 2MB
Order Codes
• ST9100-C01 Terminal *
• ST9100-D01 Americas Terminal *
• ST901065-AFA IDP Remote Antenna
• ST901066-AFA IDP Low Elevation
Remote Antenna
• ST101014-001 White Shroud
• ST101062-002 Blunt cut cable,
5 meters
• ST101084-001 Development cable
• ST101096 Mating connector kit
* Cellular antenna included
050720A
Arycom USA LLC
575 Pharr Rd NE - Unit # 11703